Doc. No: HQN-384-17/102
Rev. : W
Iss. Date: 2006-10-16
BCcomponents
Film Capacitors
METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE FILM
AC AND PULSE CAPACITOR
MKP 378   MKP/MKP378

2. Tolerance on rated capacitance; J=±5%
3. Rated (DC) voltage (e.g.1000 V)
4. Manufacturer�s type designation (e.g.378)
5. Code for dielectric material (MKP /MKP)
6. Manufacturers name
7. Code for factory of origin: R: Roeselare
8. Year and week of manufacture (e.g. 0516)
HEAD OR FRONT FACE
Example of marking for a capacitor
with pitch = 22.5 mm.
HEAD FACE
Example of marking for a capacitor
with pitch = 27.5 mm.
Package marking
The package containing the capacitors is marked as shown
   LB990160
Barcode label marking
LINE MARKING EXPLANATION
1 Manufacturer�s name
2 Country of origin
3 Sub-family
4 Type description
5 Capacitance value, tolerance, voltage and
Climatic category (“IEC 60068-1”)
6 -
7 Preference origin code: A
Country of origin in code: 170 (Belgium)
Responsible production centre: R
8 Product type description
9 Batch code
10 Quantity and production period, year and week
code
11 Product code (12NC)
4n7 J  2000V VISHAY
378 MKP/MKP      R0516
100n J  1000V
378 MKP/MKP  R0604
15n         J     630V
378 MKP/MKP  R0602
Doc. No: HQN-384-17/102
Rev. : W
Iss. Date: 2006-10-16
BCcomponents
Film Capacitors
METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE FILM
AC AND PULSE CAPACITOR
MKP 378   MKP/MKP378
MKP AND MKP/MKP RADIAL POTTED TYPE Page 18 of 19
HQN-384-17/102 MKP378-MKPMKP378 prod spec Eng.doc
QUICK REFERENCE TEST REQUIREMENTS
TEST PROCEDURE
(quick reference) REQUIREMENTS
Robustness of leads
Tensile and bending:
“IEC 60068-2-21”
-
Resistance to soldering heat:
“IEC 60068-2-20”
Solder bath: 260 °C; 10 s
Component solvent resistance Isopropyl alcohol; 23 °C; 5 minutes
No visible change
Ligible marking
│∆C/C│≤ 1%
∆tan δ ≤ 5 x 10-4 (C≤ 100 nF)
∆tan δ ≤ 10 x 10-4 (100 nF< C≤ 470 nF)
∆tan δ ≤ 15 x 10-4 (C> 470 nF)
Robustness of component
Vibration:
“IEC 60068-2-6”
10 to 55 Hz;
amplitude 0.75 mm or acceleration 98 m/s²;
6 hours
Shock: